
Maryland Enterprise Zone Administrators Contact Information 

Allegany County - Rt. 220 South 
Nathan Price, Senior Project Manager 
Allegany County Economic and Community Development 
701 Kelly Road 
Cumberland, MD 21502 
Email: nprice@alleganygov.org 
301-876-9515

Allegany County – City of Frostburg 
Jamie Klink, Planner 
City of Frostburg 
37 Broadway, P.O. Box 440  
Frostburg, MD 21532 
jklink@frostburgcity.org 
301-689-6000 x105

Anne Arundel County - Brooklyn Park 
Wesley MacQuilliam 
Anne Arundel Economic Development Corporation 
2660 Riva Road, Suite 200 
Annapolis, Maryland 21401 
Email: wmacquilliam@aaedc.org 
410-222-7410

Baltimore City 
Shevon Kaintuck 
Baltimore City Enterprise Zone  
Baltimore Development Corporation 
36 S. Charles Street, Suite 2100 
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 
Email: Shevon.kaintuck@BaltimoreDevelopment.com 
410-837-9305

Baltimore County – Chesapeake, Southwest and Woodlawn 
Kate Ciarocchi, Chief, Economic Development 
Baltimore County Department of Economic and Workforce Development 
400 Washington Avenue, Suite 100 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
Email: kciarocchi@baltimorecountymd.gov   
410-887-2258

mailto:nprice@alleganygov.org
mailto:jklink@frostburgcity.org
mailto:wmacquilliam@aaedc.org
mailto:Shevon.kaintuck@BaltimoreDevelopment.com


Caroline County – Federalsburg and North County 
Bob Zimberoff, Director 
Caroline County Economic Development & Tourism 
425 Colonial Drive 
Denton, MD  21629 
rzimberoff@carolinemd.org 
410-829-2763

Cecil County  
Sandra Edwards, Economic Development Manager 
Cecil County Economic Development 
200 Chesapeake Blvd., Suite 2700 
Elkton, Maryland 21921  
Email: sedwards@ccgov.org 
410-996-8468

Dorchester County - City of Cambridge 
Brandon Hesson, Assistant City Manager 
City of Cambridge 
1025 Washington Street 
Cambridge, Maryland 21613 
Email: bhesson@choosecambridge.com  
410-221-6074

Frederick County - City of Brunswick 
Carmen L Hilton, Brunswick Community Development 
Program Manager 
City of Brunswick 
601 E. Potomac Street 
Brunswick, Maryland 21716 
Email: chilton@brunswickmd.gov 
301-834-7500 x124

Frederick - City of Frederick 
Mary Ford-Naill, Economic Development Manager 
City of Frederick 
101. N. Court Street
Frederick, Maryland 21701
Email: mnaill@cityoffrederick.com
301-600-6362
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Garret County - Northern Garrett, Southern Garrett and Keyser’s Ridge 
Kim Durst, Manager of Business Development 
Garrett County Government Department of Community Development 
203 South Fourth Street, Room 208 
Oakland, Maryland 21550 
Email: kdurst@garrettcountymd.gov 
301-334-1992

Harford County - City of Aberdeen 
Phyllis Grover, Director of Planning and Community Development 
City of Aberdeen 
60 North Parke Street 
Aberdeen, Maryland 21001 
Email: pgrover@aberdeen-md.org  
410-297-4216

Howard County 
Jennifer Jones, Chief Executive Officer 
Howard County Economic Development Authority
6751 Columbia Gateway Drive, Suite 500 
Columbia, Maryland 21046 
Email: jdjones@howardcountymd.gov  
410-313-6500

Kent County - Town of Chestertown Rock Hall and Town of Betterton/Worton Industrial 
Jamie L. Williams, Director 
Kent County Economic Development 
400 High Street, 3rd Floor 
Chestertown, Maryland 21620 
Email: jlwilliams@kentgov.org  
410-810-2168

Montgomery County - Burtonsville/Riggs Chaney 
Nadia Khan, Manager, Economic Development  
Montgomery County Department of Economic Development 
101 Monroe Street, Suite 1500 
Rockville, Maryland, 20850 
Email: Nadia.khan@montgomerycountymd.gov 
240-777-2011

Montogomery County - Gaithersburg Olde Towne 
Sharon Disque, City Manager’s Office 
Economic Development Manager 
31 S. Summit Ave 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877 
Email: sharon.disque@gaithersburgmd.gov 
240-805-1092

https://www.garrettcountymd.gov/
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Prince George’s County  
Andre Plummer, Financial Services Program Manager 
Prince George’s County Economic Development Corporation 
1801 McCormick Drive, 3rd Floor 
Largo, Maryland 20774 
Email: applummer@co.pg.md.us 
301-883-5067

Queen Anne’s County 
Heather Tinelli, Director of Economic & Tourism Development 
Queen Anne’s County Department of Economic and Tourism Development 
425 Piney Narrows Road 
Chester, Maryland 21619 
Email: htinelli@qac.org  
410-604-2100

Somerset County - City of Crisfield and the Town of Princess Anne 
Danny Thompson, Executive Director 
Somerset County Economic Development Commission 
11916 Somerset Avenue, Suite 202 
Princess Anne, Maryland 21853 
Email: dthompson@somersetmd.us 
410-651-0500

Talbot County - Tilghman 
Cassandra M. Vanhooser, Director 
Talbot County Department of Economic Development and Tourism 
215 Bay Street, Suite 5 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
Email: cvanhooser@talbotcountymd.gov  
410-770-8000

Talbot County - Town of Easton 
Holly DeKarske, Executive Director 
Easton Economic Development Corporation 
11 S. Harrison Street 
Easton, Maryland 21601 
Email: holly@eastonedc.com 
410-690-7348
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Washington County – City of Hagerstown and the Town of Hancock 
Linda Spence, Business Specialist 
Washington County Department of Business and Economic Development 
100 West Washington Street, Suite 1401 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
LSpence@WashCo-MD.net 
240-313-2286

Wicomico - City of Salisbury 
Derek V. Jarmon Jr. 
Economic Development Manager 
City of Salisbury 
115 S. Division Street 
Salisbury, Maryland 21801 
Email: djarmon@salisbury.md 
410-677-1915 x1325

Wicomico County - City of Fruitland 
Marcus Henderson, City Manager 
City of Fruitland 
401 East Main Street, P.O. Drawer F 
Fruitland, Maryland 21826 
Email: mhenderson@cityoffruitland.com 
410-548-2809

Worcester County - Town of Berlin 
Ivy Wells, Director of Economic Development 
Town of Berlin 
10 William Street 
Berlin, Maryland 21811 
Email: iwells@berlinmd.gov  
410-629-1722

Worcester County - City of Pocomoke 
Jeremy Mason, City Manager 
City of Pocomoke 
City Hall, P.O Box 29, 101 Clarke Avenue 
Pocomoke City, Maryland 21851  
Email: jermey@pocomokemd.gov  
410-957-1633
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Worcester - Town of Snow Hill 
Lorissa McAllister, Director of Economic Development 
Town of Show Hill 
103 Bank Street 
Snow Hill, Maryland 21863 
Email: lmcallister@snowhill.com 
410-632-2080

mailto:lmcallister@snowhill.com



